

FAIVELEY TRANSPORT REVISES ITS 2013-2014 GUIDANCE

Gennevilliers - France, March 20, 2014

Delays in the phasing of major projects deliveries observed for several quarters have intensified in recent months. As a consequence of these delays, Faiveley Transport is now forecasting the evolution of sales for the 2013-2014 fiscal year will be almost flat.

Furthermore, the Group will have to record on some of its projects provisions linked to engineering and technical developments costs for some new platforms, as well as additional costs related to a lesser operational efficiency. Consequently, Faiveley Transport is now expecting for fiscal year 2013-2014 an operating margin between 9% and 10% of Group's sales.

The Group remains confident in its ability to achieve mid and long-term growth mainly due to the strong progression of its order book.

The analysts' conference call replay will be available on the Group's website.

Next event: May 30, 2014 – 2013-2014 Full Year Results (after market close)

FAIVELEY **T**RANSPORT, A WORLD LEADER IN THE RAILWAY INDUSTRY

Faiveley Transport is a global supplier in integrated systems for the railway industry. With more than 5,500 employees in 24 countries, Faiveley Transport generated sales of \notin 988 million for the 2012/2013 financial year. The Group supplies manufacturers, operators and railway maintenance bodies worldwide with the most comprehensive range of systems in the market: energy and comfort (air conditioning and power collectors), access and information (platform doors and gates, access doors, information and safety systems), brakes and safety (braking systems and couplers) and services.

Faiveley Transport is listed on Euronext Paris and part of the CAC Allshare and CAC Mid 60. Compartment B, ISIN code: FR0000053142, Tickers: Bloomberg : LEY FP / Reuters : LEY.FP



Contacts

Guillaume Bouhours Domitille Vielle Charlotte Rougeron Chief Financial Officer Investor Relations Manager Corporate Communication Manager guillaume.bouhours@faiveleytransport.com domitille.vielle@faiveleytransport.com charlotte.rougeron@faiveleytransport.com